n Bl BECE

Electromagnetic type Top and Bottom Thread Trimmer
BRALTRDYVERE

UT21
UT22

PARTS LIST

13453808
No.1436-02




CONTENTS
H /A

1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... o e

A THIR

2. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... .. ... ... .. .0oeuuts

TARYD BR
3. ELECTROMAGNETIC THREAD TRIMMER DRIVE

& PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS ... oo i

R EEESE - WA BITBIG

4, TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .......................

LAYV R

5. NEEDLE THREAD WIPER COMPONENTS . .. ... ... oo i

HR T4 S

6. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ... .. e i

FHE GBI ER

7.LISTFORINFORMATION OF CHANGE .............. ...t

ZEEEHRY 2 b

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. . . e e

]

*ME-7800 SERIES (NO.1380 PART NO.13450200)

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF--7800. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.

DAY ARBUAOHLIEMEF 78 00 2IETT,
WIS ANV U AR E LT FROA=Y Y R S 2B £,
MF--T780030—-X (NO. 1380 4%13450200)

.................... 1



1. THREAI} TENSION COMPONENTS




REF. MO NOTE  PARYNO. __ DESCRIPTION R T S A Gty
I 134-56553 PULL_OFF_LLVER ASSY ARaNAR 23 1
2 134-56405 THD PULL OFF BAR HOLDER ARaRAF U 4R 1
3 SM-B040360-TP  SCREW bAZY" M4 L=3 ]
4 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ed 4RAY 3 1
b 133-41409 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC 5yyay))-7ADJ BCC 1
B 133-41508 SPRING 27T i
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 In gy 1
8 WP-0961046-5C  WASHER Yy Yy 1
9 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW FA' 35 M4 L=10 2

10 133-40252 THREAD TENS1ON ASSY Zbyht Fvyay ASSY 1

1 133-40203 TENSTON POST SUPTORT FYIaYE ANFE b (1}

12 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW yary -2o0a- (1

13 133-41706 XNOB )7 (2

14 B20068-372-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING INFI-F F3-09hY LI INE (1)

15 133-40401 TENSTON DISC SEPARATOR FYVEVF AATEN L4 (n

T6 T33-41607 TENSTON DISC EYELET 2 FYYEYT ARGV ND 73)

17 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE Abyh BN AVE A (5)

18 133-40708 SPACER I (5)

19 133-40807 TENSION POST FyyavE A (5)

20 229-28907 THREAD TENS1ON DISK LhFanyd 5 {10)

23 131-37605 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER TR FavyE SH¥T (5)

22 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING NR7 yYa (5)

23 131-40504 TENNSTON SPRING {1 Falyn F 3h Y (3}

24 133-40906 KNOB GREEN FRARNY (3)

25 133-40500 TENSION DISC LYELET FYYaYE {ZIT4Ly) (2)

76 BE121-804-000 TENSION SPRING {FF3-y 7% (0

27 SK-8030412-TP  SCREW hAZY M3 L=4 7

28 134-56603 THD _PULL OFF HOOK LbNATy 7 7

28 134-56207 THD P 0 HOOK GUIDE haNATyIE A h 5

30 SH-8040360-TP  SCREW MAZY M4 L=3 5

51 154756009 THREAD_GUIDE S ]

32 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FATUFY M4 L6 2

33 134-56108 PULL OFF BAR 1 h AR 1

g _



2. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

TR Y BER




REF.NO_ _ NOZE  PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTLION [ S A ay
1 400-26174 UNDER TRIMMER ASSY bE LRIV A I
2 134-40003 BED_TOP COVER FOR UT AREDEYN Wbt BIHA - (1)
3 154-40409 SPRING_FOR UT 1h%0adnt 3 (1)
4 134-40102 LOWER KNIFL_HOLDER SRARFAA - (1
5 134-41308 LOWER KNIFE YRAR (n
6 SM-6030350-SN SCREW M3 L=2.5 ¢33y M3 L=2.5 (3
7 134-40805 EYELET B=n A3 7vi4 (1)
8 SM-6020250-TP  SCREW. e (4
9 134-40904 SPACER 1 AT -1 (3

10 134-41001 SPACER 2 AN =41 (1)

11 SM-6040460-TP  SCREW b33y M4 L=4 .2 (43

12 154-40201 KENIFE HOLDER GUIDE ARERA - A {4

13 134-41502 LEAF SPRING-2 by 1 /A ()

14 154-41605 THREADED PLATE 140t 7RV S4R {1

15 134-41803 LEAF SPRING-1 AZTIN 3 (0

i6 SM-1020450-TP SCREW M2 L=4 ¥535° M2 L-4 (23

17 134-41506 TENSION _LEVER AZTHFaheIlat - (1

18 SM-6020350-5P  SCREW M2 L=2.5 b33y M2 L=2.5 (1)

19 134-42207 LEAF SPRING-3 YALNITYT A R (1)

20 134-41407 LOWER KNI1VE GUIDE JEAZT T A (1

21 134-41704 UPPER_KNTFE YA n

22 SH-6020600-TP  SCREW Ry (2)

23 SM-6021000-TP  SCREW vIFY (1

24 134-40300 LEVER TREIN dhar - (1

25 400-25990 LINK DRIVING AREV IR Gy (1)

prs 400-25989 BOLT CARRIER IV BTSSR (%)

27 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 Eh 4bAY 2.5 (L)

28 SH-1040860-5F  SCREW $333Y M4 1=§ 8

29 134-40508 STOP PLATE IPEIZR R - 1

30 SH-6040870-SP  SCREW vya2y M4 L=8 1

31 134-40607 GUIDE BASE AR A =7 1

32 134-40706 GUIDE ThEUH 4 1

33 SM-6030350-SN  SOREW M3 L=2.5 k3% M3 L=2.5 I

34 SM-4040655-58  SCREW M4X0.7 L-6 FATIEY M4 L=6 2



3. ELECTROMAGNETIC THREAD TRIMMER DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS

b0 BRBNZEE - A L ITEIR

[ —



REF RO NOTE  PARC MO, ] PESCREPTION LI U Qty _
] 400-30477 SOLENOID_ASSY B FRITH VLN IR I
2 400-30478 SOLENOID_ASSY A FRLTU YL I 4b 23 (n
3 400-32444 SOLENOID BRACKET UPPER 7 Frabnr N
4 400-32445 SOLENOID_BRACKET LOWER 7T Shyh 4 {n
5 S¥-4051055-SP SCREW Far gy (6)
] WS-0510002-EP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9,2%1.3 AR R B THE BT S (6)
7 WP-0550800-8P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k3% 5 3 5.5X10%X0,8 (6)
8 GAK- 33036004 SOLENOID COVER IR AN - (13
9 400-32703 P T RUBBER_WASIHER FHITH Vudy (1

10 400-32447 CAP JOINT vu7 ¥ advh (1)

1 S¥-8050602-TP SCREW ¥5 L=6 FAFY HGKOD,8 L=§ 1

12 134-55100 ATR_CYLINDER CAP ITINVE Xy T n

13 400- 32446 SOLENOID BRACKET e NIy sar g (1

14 SK-6061200-5P SCREW k533 K6 L=12 (4)

15 WP-0621016-SD WASIHER 6. 2X13X1 b3 b 3 6. 2X13X1 (4}

15 S¥-4030855°8N SCREW M3 L=8.C TRy W3 L=8 1

17 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4,5%10X0, 8 B39 4 % 4,5X10X0.8 1

18 S¥-6061400-8P SCREW M6 L=14 e533% M6 L=14 1

19 WS-0610002 -KP SPRING WASHER IS 1 1

20 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13X1 BS540 3 6. 2X13X1 H

71 400- 30487 UT ELECTRIC DRIVE ASSY UV IRVALREIAN i

22 * 400-40271 (1)

23 400-26435 SOLENDTD BRACKET PR hYTyAA (1)

24 SH-B0B1002-TP SCRER M5X0,8 L=10 BYHITHE AM MBX0.8 L=10 {4}

25 S¥-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 P332 W6 L=10 (4)

26 WE-062ZL016-8D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 PR 6. 2K 3K (4)

27 * 400-30670 (1)

I8 SH-4050655- §P SCREW M5 L=6 FATIRY ME L=6 (2)

28 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5 BXI0X0.8 L34 3 5.5X10X0, 8 (23

30 4 400- 40662 (1)

K| 400-26848 CONF_BLOCK T Iy Y-l vaiE (L

42 * 400- 39669 (1}

33 B1515-210-D0O0 PIN FYR B° Y (13

a4 WP-0560860-5T WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 e 7 5.6X12X0. 8 (n

a5 134-4270% PIN JEAN DAY ey (1)

36 400-24097 UT_SHAFT 2SS VI {1

37 NM-6080003-8C NUT M8 my a9t M8 332 (1)

18 CS-D8008BI-TP THRUST COLLAR 23294 D=8 W=8 (1}

50 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 bA3%%" MB L=4 (2)

40 109-01106 SPRING Fhn (1}

4] 13473601 WASHER TPEVIN DTy (1)

42 134-42900 COLLAR YA EVHT - {2)

43 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 OFRrYFE b M5X0.8 L=10 (2)

44 134-43007 PLATE_HOLDER 7L h R - (1

45 S¥-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 DYRZTHE Ab K6 L=12 (1)

X 406-24101 SENSOR_HOLDER PY-RUVER A (1)

47 SM-6040802-TN SCREW mYESTIE Ak M4X0.7 1=8 (23

48 134-43205 SWITCH_PLATE A49F7" L-h (1)

49 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 FAT23Y M4 L=6 (23

50 134-43106 TENS RELFASE PLATE UT TENSVE-27" L -hUT (1)

51 SH-4040855-5F SCREW PRy V3]

52 * 400-40661 (1)

53 229-01805 GROUND MARK VAR B (1)

54 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k74 3 % 5.5X10X0.8 (4)

55 400-38380 BUSHING_UT_SHAFT RIGHT FRAMRUAL BT pER A (1}

5§ 400-38259 WASHER S I 1

57 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 BYHSTHE A 3

58 HX-0031400-04 SPIRAL TUBE AN 43N Fa-T0 0.6

59 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7tk p0y7 3

0] SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3V M4 L=6 3

61 134-43304 TENSION RELEASE LEVER ArapALnt - 1

62 SK-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 HEHITHE Bh 1

63 SM-4041655-8P SCREW M4 L=16 Fat gy ]

64 $D-0700706-TP SHOULDER SCREW B3yt D=T HeT 1

65 400-21746 UNDER_TRIMNER SENSOR CABLE_ASM AEVEY -7 23 1



4. TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
BN R

DESCRIPTIOCN

] 400-28821 U_L_THD TRIMMER ASSY PEERE S VA 1
2 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ak ah Fai{y-R{16) (1)
3 400-29004 FIXED_KNIFE IF{AR (1)
4 400-28005 FIXED_KNIFE_HOLBER IF{ATRMA" - (1)
5 400-24103 HOLDER_GUIDE WA B AR (n
] 4(0-29006 LEVER Pn e §))
7 400-23007 LEVER_PIN LN -y (1)
8 400-28008 MOVING_KNIFE INUPYS (1)
9 NM-6030001-5D NUT K3X0.5 YN MIXG.5 1y (1)

10 NM-6040001-5P NUT M4X0,7 uYHrFYh B4AX0. 7 132 (2)

B IT0-20010 ROD nyh D)

12 SM-4850455-5p SCREW FATRY (5)

13 $M-6040600-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 E53y M4 L= (2

14 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 b33y M4 L=10 (5)

15 SH-6041002-TP SCREW W4 1=10 BYRZTHE b M4X0,7 L=10 (1)

16 SN-B03I0450-5P SCREW M3 L=4 FA2y W3 L=4 D

17 MB518-630-040 THREAD TENSION SOLENOED ASM. AhFarkryL (b 23 (1)

18 400-29011 SOLENOID BASE PIZEA NN L (1)

19 134-58401 SPRING URARIFYTTR G (1

20 460-29012 SPRING TR YN % (1)

2 400-29013 SPRING_HCOK_BASE IS LIV FLL (1

22 * TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAEY (n

23 * SH-6041200-8F SCREW M4 1L=12 533" M4 L=12 (n

24 * NM-6040001-8P NUT M4X0,7 BYAZHIL MAXD. T 132 (n

25 400- 29003 BRACKET2 BI{bEYar{{42 1

76 SW-604T002-TH BOLT nIRITFE Bh g

27 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4,5X10X0,8 b5 A 3 4.5X19X0.8 5

28 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYRsTFE Kb M4X0.T L=12 5

29 400-29002 BRACKETL DIAMEIF{ AL 1



5. NEEDLE THREAD WIPER COMPONENTS

1 400-31642 NEEDLE THREAD WIPER ASSY NI RIAN -73 ]
2 400-31388 SOLENOID BRACKET bADRASE W (1)
3 400-31390 WIPER BAR GUIDE PERES A 5 AN (1)
4 400~31301 SOLENOID LEVER SN b - {1
5 400-31392 SOLENOID LEVER PIN YU AN LA -ty (1)
6 400-31394 WIPER_BAR ASSY ST E D
7 400-31396 WIPER HOLDER UEENEY 37 4 (N
8 400-31397 WIPER 74N - (0
9 400-31399 THD CLAMP_SPRING NI RIS T (1
10 400-31402 SAFETY COVER TUe VAR - {1
1] 400-326561 ROTARY SOLENOID ASSY m-&0-yL A 43 {10
12 CM-3002000-01  ATTEKTION SEAL L F Fatiy-n(16) (N
13 NM-6030001-SN  NUT u¥hr#yh (2)
14 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ef* 4bAY 3 (1)
15 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW FA' 33 M3 L=4 (2)
16 SM-6020250-TP  SCREW. bFRy n
17 SM~6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=h k52 M3 L=5 (1
18 SM-6040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 k533" M4 L=4 (n
19 SM-9040800-SP  SCREW gk b (n
20 WS-0310002-EN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR R R 3.1X5,9X0.7 (2)
21 SM-6040800-5P  SCREW v3Ey 7
22 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3 % 4.5X10%0.8 2



6. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

1 & PR
3
m 8
4 ° 5_.__....._
1 @
1% o]
r-\/
& @ :
11
10
7

____________________________ DESCRIPTION & ¥y A 4. Qy.

] 133-16302 THREAD TRIMMER Abh bOy- 1

2 SM-5030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 535" N3 L=b ]

3 01 MTS-PO115000-A MOTOR PULLEY -4 7 -) 1

4 1 MTJ-YMO04000 V-BELT, 40 INCH Va' bk 4040F 1

5 02 MTJ-VMO03900 Y-BELT, 39 INCE Yo' b 394v¥ 1

6 400-26921 SYNCHRONIZER A TENI TS 1

7 02 400-21727 RESISTOR PACK BL ASM. F{IUn »#BLIZ 1

8 02 SM-4041065-SP SCREW Fa' 2Y M4 L=10 1

9 02 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 bSE b & ah Al M4 1
16 40023351 SYNCHRON[ZER_STUD ASSY T4 ns 1
11 * 400-38326 SOLENOID BRACKET PIN FL B 7 Fhobhe Y 1

NOTE (#E30) 01....FOR SC-510 SC-5310H

02....FOR SC-500 SC-b00/



7.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEWEHY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

#hen previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added partslare
not interchangeable with each octher:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEMT, S%Rev. No . BETSBIE A,
RECEREAGVEEOHAL, BIRENREETS, THYTETT,
13453808

No.1436-[02 - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsElf&i/D:0bsoleted partsiiBRA/E:Erratumil

" Rev.PagelRef. Parts No., Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, h
* No. | B No, i & * No. | & |INo, @ %
D 0t 6 16[{400-38326
D 01 G 22(400-30483 A 02 8 22:1400-40271
D 01 6 27 |400-26934 A 02 8 271400-39670
D 01 6 30 /400-26845 A 02 8 30|400-40662
D 01 8 32!B1513-210-D00 Al 02 8 32 |/400-39669 B
D 01 6 52  400-33262 A 02 8 52 1400-40661
D GIM 7 22 400-29014 —
1} 01 7 23i236-30007
A 02 7 22 |TA-0550604-RO
A 02 7 23 |/SM-6041200-5°P
A 02 7 24 INM-6040001-SFP
A 02 9 111400-38326
\ /

- 10 -



NUMERILICAL INDEX OF PARTS ol
PART NO PAGE REF |  PART ND PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H_NO % E__No LB AN i B N0
B1615-210-D00 G 33 | SM-8040360-7P 2 30 | 229-01805 6 53
B2008-372-000 2 14 | SM-B050412-TP 6§ 39 | 229-28907 Z 20
B3121-804-000 2 26 | S4-8050602-TP 6 11
SM-9040800-SP 8 19 | 400-21727 9 7
CH-3002000-01 7 2 400-21746 6 65
CH-3002000-01 8 12 | TA-0550604-RO 7 22 | 400-23351 9 10
C$-0800881-TP 6 38 400-24097 6 36
WP-0430800-SD 9 9 | 400-24101 6 46
GAK-3303600A 6 8 | WP-0450826-SC & 17 | 400-24103 75
P-0450826-SC 7 27 | 400-25988 4 26
HX-0015000-0D 6 59 | WP-0450826-SC & 22 | 400-25990 4 25
HX-0031400-04 6 58 | WP-0550800-SP & 7 | 400-26174 4 1
WP-0550800-SP 6 28 | 400-26848 6 31
MTJ-VH003900 9 5 | WP-0550800-SP 6 54 { 400-26921 9 6
MTJ-VK004000 9 4 | WP-0560860-SE 6 34 | 400-26935 623
MTS-POLIG000-A 9 3 | WP-0621016-SD 6 15 |} 400-20002 7 28
M8518-630-040 7 17 | WP-0621016-5D 6 20 § 400-29003 725
WP-0621016-SD 6 26 | 400-29004 73
NM-6030001-SD 7 9 | WP-0961046-SC 2 8 | 400-29005 7 4
NM-6030001-8X 8 13 | WS-D3I0002-KN 8 20 | 400-20006 7 6
NM-6040001-8P 7 10 | WS-0510002-KP 6 6 | 400-29007 77
NM-6040001-8P 7 24 | WS-0610002-KP 6 19 | 400-29008 T8
NM-G080003-SC 6 37 400-29010 7 1
109-01106 6 40 | 400-29011 718
RE-0250000-K0 4 27 | 131-37609 221 | 400-29012 7 20
RE-0300000-K0 2 4 | 131-37906 2 22 | 400-20013 7 2]
RE-0300000-K0 8 14 | 131-40504 223 | 400-2982] T
133-16302 9 1 | 400-30477 6 1
8P-0700706-1P 6 64 | 133-40203 2 11 | 400-30478 6 2
SM-1020450-TP 4 16 | 133-40252 2 10 | 400-30482 6 2l
SM-1040860-SP 4 28 | 133-40302 212 | 400-31388 8 2
SM-4030455-SP 8 15 | 133-40401 2 15 | 400-31390 8 3
SH-4030855-SN 6 16 | 133-40500 2 25 | 400-31391 8 4
SM-4040655-SN 4 34 | 133-40609 2 17 | 400-31392 § 5
SM-4040855-SP 2 32 | 133-40708 2 18 | 400-31394 § 6
SM-4040655-SP 6 49 | 133-40807 2 19 | 400-31396 8 7
SM-4040655-SP 6 60 | 133-40906 2 24 | 400-31397 8 8
SM-4040855-5P 6 51 | 133-41409 2 6 | 400-31399 8 9
SM-4041055-SP 2 9 | 133-41508 2 6 | 400-31402 8 10
SM-4041055-SP 9 8 | 133-41607 2 16 | 400-31642 8 1
SH-4041655-SP 2 7 | 133-41706 2 13 | 400-32444 6 3
SM-4041655-SP 6 63 | 134-40003 4 2 | 400-32445 6 4
SM-4050655-SP 6 28 | 134-40102 4 4 | 400-32446 6 13
SM-4051055-SP 6 5 | 134-40201 4 12 | 400-32447 6 10
SM-4850455-SP 7 12 | 134-40300 4 24 | 400-32661 8 11
SM-6020250-TP 4 8 | 134-40409 4 3 | 400-32703 6 9
SM-6020250-TP & 16 | 134-40508 4 29 | 400-38259 6 56
SH-6020350-SP 4 18 | 134-40607 4 31 | 400-38326 9 1
SM-6020600-TP 4 22 | 134-40706 4 32 | 400-38380 6 55
SM-B021000-TP 4 23 | 134-40805 a7 | 400-39669 6 32
SM-6030350-SN 4 6 | 134-40904 49 | 400-39870 6 27
SK-6030380-SN 4 33 | 134-41001 410 | 400-40271 6 22
SH-6030500-SN. 8 17 | 134-41308 4 5 | 400-40661 6 52
SH-6030500-SN 9 2 | 134-41407 420 | 400-40662 6 30
SM-6040450-TP 8 18 | 134-41506 4 17
SM-6040460-TP 4 11 | 134-41605 4 14
SM-6040600-SP 7 13 | £34-41704 4 21
SM-6040800-SP 8 21 | 134-41803 4 15
SM-6040802-TN 6 47 | 134-41902 4 13
SM-6040870-SP 4 30 | 134-42207 4 19
SM-6041000-SP 7 14 | 134-42702 6 35
SM-6041002-TK 7 26 | 134-42900 6 42
SH-6041002-TP 7 15 | 134-43007 6 44
SM-6041200-SP 7 23 | 134-43106 6 50
SM-6041202-TN 7 28 | 134-43205 6 48
SM-6041202-TP 6 62 | 134-43304 6 61
SM-6051002-TP 6 24 | 134-4360] 6 41
SM-6051002-TP 6 43 | 134-55100 6 12
SM-6061010-TP 6 25 | 134-56009 2 31
SM-6061200-SP 6 14 | 134-56108 233
SM-6061202-TP 6 45 | 134-56207 229
SM-6061400-SP 6 18 | 134-56405 22
SH-6061602-TP 6 57 | 134-56553 2 1
SM-8030412-TP 2 27 | 134-56603 2 28
SM-8030450-SP 7 16 | 134-5840) 719
SM-8040360-TP 2 3




o BEAECE

JUK! CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-34B0-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4509 . 4914

Gopyright (€) 2005 JUKI CORP
ARMOARE B TER. 85T 528
EFELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #3t&4t

T 182-8655 HRMWAHEEIS 21 R

TEL. 03-3480- 1111 (1 &) TEL. 03-3480-2357 (% A ¥ it 34
BML R, SHEE
To order or for further
information,

please contact ;

HODA—Y YR FEHERAO O FELCEETLHMNBY £,

* The description covered in this pars st is subject to change for improvement of e commodity without notice.
OO/ YR B, 200551t FREDHALRTER L0 TT,

#This parts listis edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2005.

Printed in Japan






